

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9199/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2008 in
1260/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CRLMP No.

L.M.L.LTD.& ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

KAILASH NARAIN RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is stated that in pursuance of the order of the High Court, where the High Court observed that the petitioner has an alternative remedy available by way of criminal proceedings, the petitioner, in fact has available alternative remedy and filed a Criminal Revision Petition No. 19 of 2008 before the Court of Sessions Judge, Datia.

We request the learned Sessions Judge to dispose of the Revision Petition filed by the petitioner as expeditiously as possible, in any event, within six months from the date of communication of this order.

...2/-

-2-

No further directions are necessary in this petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master